During the year ended December 31, 2016, the Town had transferred its water system on an adjusted net book
value bases to the Sheep River Regional Utility Corp. ("SRRUC") for total consideration of $4,509,935. The
consideration received was composed of 45% ownership in the common shares of SRRUC with the cost base of
$2,057,821, and, $2,452,114 in cash. The water system had been purchased in prior years using government
transfers for capital, with a net book value of $18,497,593. The elimination of inter-entity transactions between
SRRUC and the Town on consolidation, reduced the initial transfer amount by $120,843, thereby resulting in a
net transfer out of the Town's consolidated financial statements of $13,866,815.

During the year, the Town determined that its investment in SRRUC should be included in the Town's
consolidated financial statements using the proportionate consolidation basis for its 45% ownership of SRRUC.
The impact of this change was to increase the assets, liabilities, revenue, and expenses for the year ended
December 31, 2016 for the 45% ownership that the Town has in SRRUC. This restatement affected the Town's
2016 comparative figures as follows:

As previously
reported

Adjustment Restated

Cash and temporary investments 9,180,575 39,919 9,220,494
Trade and other receivables 1,625,861 (56,746) 1,569,115
Investments 4,485,932 (2,057,821) 2,428,111
Financial assets 15,569,289 (2,123,062) 13,446,227
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 442,914 (5,476) 437,438
Financial liabilities 8,759,327 (5,476) 8,753,851
Net financial assets 6,809,961 (2,117,585) 4,692,376
Tangible capital assets 37,707,229 4,468,333 42,175,562
Prepaid expenses 55,324 6,346 61,670
Accumulated surplus 44,574,221 2,405,933 46,980,154
Revenue 6,591,266 (122,695) 6,468,571
Expenses 21,686,695 (27,387) 21,659,308
Contributed tangible capital assets - 2,501,241 2,501,241
Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenses (13,021,504) 2,405,933 (10,615,571)

Included in the adjustments to revenue and expenses are $179,649 of amounts that the Town transacted on
behalf of SRRUC. Therefore, the proportionately consolidated figures above include both the increase of
revenue and expenses from SRRUC's audited financial statements, reduced by inter-entity transactions
recognized in the Town's financial statements and eliminated on consolidation.

20

	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23